
2023-2024 University of Washington Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 9-11   Home: 11-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Brooks Jr., Keion 32-32 1122 35.1 228-468 .487 52-137 .380 166-209 .794 47 172 219 6.8 72 0 44 61 24 22 674 21.1
05 Wheeler, Sahvir 31-29 1050 33.9 175-401 .436 24-90 .267 69-107 .645 16 92 108 3.5 80 1 188 102 7 40 443 14.3
13 Wood, Moses 32-32 1042 32.6 123-292 .421 80-202 .396 54-62 .871 26 118 144 4.5 74 1 24 30 18 18 380 11.9
00 Johnson, Koren 31-5 749 24.2 123-279 .441 41-110 .373 57-79 .722 21 47 68 2.2 69 1 83 42 9 38 344 11.1
11 Kepnang, Franck 10-7 189 18.9 36-61 .590 0-1 .000 11-18 .611 21 38 59 5.9 30 1 2 8 17 4 83 8.3
09 Mulcahy, Paul 31-30 758 24.5 62-140 .443 15-48 .313 33-43 .767 16 78 94 3.0 54 2 104 54 6 26 172 5.5
34 Meah, Braxton 32-16 539 16.8 67-87 .770 0-0 .000 34-69 .493 44 127 171 5.3 77 5 10 34 27 7 168 5.3
32 Breidenbach, Wilhelm 32-9 496 15.5 65-115 .565 12-36 .333 26-37 .703 33 77 110 3.4 68 0 7 22 7 10 168 5.3
08 Calmese, Nate 16-0 175 10.9 26-63 .413 9-34 .265 5-8 .625 2 7 9 0.6 19 1 13 7 0 8 66 4.1
23 Holland, Anthony 31-0 382 12.3 26-72 .361 25-68 .368 4-4 1.000 13 33 46 1.5 41 0 7 4 3 11 81 2.6
35 Ariyibi, Samuel 2-0 7 3.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Kabeya, Nehemie 5-0 7 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Landram, Will 5-0 5 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Slutske, Sam 4-0 4 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6525 203.9 931-1980 .470 258-728 .354 459-636 .722 301 850 1151 36.0 585 12 482 374 118 184 2579 80.59
Opponents 32 6525 203.9 886-2003 .442 235-698 .337 461-663 .695 346 811 1157 36.2 590 10 455 371 111 206 2468 77.13

Team Statistics UW OPP
SCORING 2579 2468
    Points Per Game 80.6 77.1
    Scoring Margin 3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 931-1980 886-2003
    Field Goal Pct .470 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 258-728 235-698
    3PT FG Pct .354 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 459-636 461-663
    FT Pct .722 .695
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 14.4
REBOUNDS 1151 1157
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 482 455
    Assists Per Game 15.1 14.2
TURNOVERS 374 371
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 184 206
    Steals Per Game 5.8 6.4
BLOCKS 118 111
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.5
ATTENDANCE 122,755 77,247
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-7,221 11-7,022
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-516

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Washington 1200 1334 12 8 2579
Opponents 1162 1258 12 7 2468

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 BELLARMINE W 91-57 5,568
11/09/23 NORTHERN KY. W 75-67 6,026
11/12/23 NEVADA L 76-83 6,154
11/17/23 vs Xavier W 74-71 0
11/19/23 vs San Diego St. L (OT) 97-100 2,064
11/28/23 UC SAN DIEGO W 83-56 5,726
12/02/23 vs Colorado St. L 81-86 0
12/05/23 MONTANA ST. W 85-61 6,042
12/09/23 GONZAGA W 78-73 9,294
12/17/23 at Seattle U W (2 OT) 100-99 5,702
12/21/23 EASTERN WASH. W 73-66 7,453

* 12/29/23 at Colorado L 69-73 7,799
* 12/31/23 at Utah L 90-95 7,468
* 01/04/24 OREGON L 74-76 8,522
* 01/06/24 OREGON ST. W 79-72 7,376
* 01/11/24 ARIZONA ST. W 82-67 5,641
* 01/14/24 at UCLA L 61-73 6,532
* 01/18/24 at California W 77-75 2,913
* 01/20/24 at Stanford L 80-90 4,174
* 01/24/24 COLORADO L 81-98 5,210
* 01/27/24 UTAH W 98-73 7,419
* 02/03/24 WASHINGTON ST. L (OT) 87-90 9,294
* 02/08/24 at Oregon L 80-85 7,584
* 02/10/24 at Oregon St. W 67-55 3,675
* 02/15/24 STANFORD W 85-65 6,927
* 02/17/24 CALIFORNIA L 80-82 8,916
* 02/22/24 at Arizona St. W (OT) 84-82 7,401
* 02/24/24 at Arizona L 75-91 14,688
* 02/29/24 UCLA W 94-77 7,893
* 03/02/24 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 75-82 9,294
* 03/07/24 at Washington St. W 74-68 9,311

03/13/24 vs Southern California L 74-80 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Washington Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 5-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Brooks Jr., Keion 20-20 702 35.1 147-296 .497 36-90 .400 110-141 .780 25 102 127 6.4 45 0 27 34 18 13 440 22.0
05 Wheeler, Sahvir 20-19 672 33.6 110-260 .423 16-54 .296 31-50 .620 6 64 70 3.5 45 0 110 62 3 26 267 13.4
13 Wood, Moses 20-20 659 33.0 73-172 .424 52-123 .423 42-50 .840 13 73 86 4.3 45 1 13 19 8 8 240 12.0
00 Johnson, Koren 19-1 446 23.5 75-171 .439 25-69 .362 38-52 .731 14 30 44 2.3 44 1 61 25 3 24 213 11.2
34 Meah, Braxton 20-14 412 20.6 53-68 .779 0-0 .000 18-36 .500 33 97 130 6.5 52 4 8 17 21 5 124 6.2
32 Breidenbach, Wilhelm 20-6 329 16.5 45-83 .542 7-29 .241 21-28 .750 22 51 73 3.7 49 0 6 15 2 8 118 5.9
09 Mulcahy, Paul 20-20 458 22.9 39-88 .443 8-31 .258 13-15 .867 8 44 52 2.6 30 0 52 28 3 17 99 5.0
08 Calmese, Nate 9-0 100 11.1 14-41 .341 6-24 .250 1-3 .333 1 5 6 0.7 13 1 6 5 0 4 35 3.9
23 Holland, Anthony 20-0 265 13.3 19-56 .339 18-53 .340 0-0 .000 9 19 28 1.4 30 0 3 2 2 6 56 2.8
21 Kabeya, Nehemie 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Landram, Will 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Slutske, Sam 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 575-1235 .466 168-473 .355 274-375 .731 168 523 691 34.6 353 7 286 214 60 111 1592 79.60
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 570-1248 .457 152-423 .359 277-393 .705 196 534 730 36.5 352 4 294 220 76 126 1569 78.45

Team Statistics UW OPP
SCORING 1592 1569
    Points Per Game 79.6 78.5
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 575-1235 570-1248
    Field Goal Pct .466 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-473 152-423
    3PT FG Pct .355 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-375 277-393
    FT Pct .731 .705
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 13.9
REBOUNDS 691 730
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 286 294
    Assists Per Game 14.3 14.7
TURNOVERS 214 220
    Turnovers Per Game 10.7 11.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.3
STEALS 111 126
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.3
BLOCKS 60 76
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.8
ATTENDANCE 76,492 71,545
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-7,649 10-7,155
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Washington 747 832 13 1592
Opponents 714 841 14 1569

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/23 at  Colorado L 69-73 7799
12/31/23 at  Utah L 90-95 7468
01/04/24 OREGON L 74-76 8522
01/06/24 OREGON ST. W 79-72 7376
01/11/24 ARIZONA ST. W 82-67 5641
01/14/24 at  UCLA L 61-73 6532
01/18/24 at  California W 77-75 2913
01/20/24 at  Stanford L 80-90 4174
01/24/24 COLORADO L 81-98 5210
01/27/24 UTAH W 98-73 7419
02/03/24 WASHINGTON ST. L (OT) 87-90 9294
02/08/24 at  Oregon L 80-85 7584
02/10/24 at  Oregon St. W 67-55 3675
02/15/24 STANFORD W 85-65 6927
02/17/24 CALIFORNIA L 80-82 8916
02/22/24 at  Arizona St. W (OT) 84-82 7401
02/24/24 at  Arizona L 75-91 14688
02/29/24 UCLA W 94-77 7893
03/02/24 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA L 75-82 9294
03/07/24 at  Washington St. W 74-68 9311


